
ADDRESSES OF THE OFFICERS
—OF THE—

mm ]s\mi of brmsh colubia. i o. o. i

A. Henderson, Orand Master Victoria.

D. Welsh, Deputy Grand Master •
. .New Wostminster.

W. B. Johnstone, Grand Warden Vancouver.

Fred'k Davet, Grand Secretary Buniside Road, Victoria.

W. HoGJO, Grand Treasurer Vancouver.

J. E. Phillips, Grand Representative New Westminster.

T. F. Neblands, Grand Representative. . .Vancouver.

S. Clarke, M. D., Grand Chaplain Kamloops.
J. Newton, Grand Marshal Nanaimo.
J. Palmer, Grand Guardian Donald.

P. W. Dempster, Grand Conductor Victoria. •

J. Peers, Grand Herald -. Chilliwack.

The next Annual Communication of the Grand Lodge of British
Columbia will be held at Vancouver, commencing Wednesday, the
14th of June, 1809.

SUPPLIES.
The following rat' ^ will be charged for Supplies, all orders for

which must be signed by the Secretary, bear the Seal of the Lodge,
and be accompanied by the necessary amount to pay the same

:

Subordinate Lodge Rituals $ .3 00
Ritual for Rebekah Lodges only 3 00
Visiting and Withdrawal Cards and Dismissal Certificates 25
Visiting and Withdrawal Cards for Rebekah Lodges 25
BookofFoiTns 125
Book of Odes with music 1 00
White's Digest Edition 1805 3 50
Lodge Odes (Subordinate and Rebekah
Odes with music Subordinate and Rebekah Lodges

.

Anniversary Odes
Funeral Hymns, with responses
Funeral Ceremony
Anniversary Ceremony
Memorial and Decoration Ceremony
Burial Ceremony, Daughters of Rebekah

.

5
15
5
5
30
30
25

„ 20
Certificate of Membership, on plate paper 75
Rebekah Certificates, on pl.ate paper 30
Officer's Roll Book 1 25
Question Book 1 50
Order on Treasurer's Book, 250 orders 1 50
Initation Petitions, form recommended by S. G. L per 100 1 50
Subordinate Lodge Degree Chart each 3 00
Bound Proceedings, Grand Lodge of B. C, 1874 to 1885 2 00
Subordinate Lodge Floor Work
Rebekah Floor Work
Black Book
Code for government of Rebekah Lodges
Official Certificates and Receipt for dues, in books of 100. .

.

50
50

200
10

1 00


